

**Adopted**  
**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill No. 813**

**BY: Committee**

1       **AMEND** on line 35 by deleting the word "Not" and inserting the  
2 words "By no" before the word "later".

3       **AMEND further** on lines 35 and 36 by deleting the words  
4 "eighteen (18) months after the effective date of this act" and  
5 inserting "December 31, 2022," before the word "submit".

6       **AMEND further** on lines 36 and 37 by deleting the words  
7 "Mississippi Legislature" and inserting the words "chairman of the  
8 House Drug Policy Committee and the chairman of the Senate Drug  
9 Policy Committee," after the word "the" on line 36.



10           **AMEND further** the title by deleting the words "MISSISSIPPI  
11   LEGISLATURE" on line 5, and inserting "CHAIRMEN OF BOTH THE HOUSE  
12   AND SENATE DRUG POLICY COMMITTEES" before the word "A".

13           **AMEND further** the title by deleting the word "NOT" on line 5,  
14   and inserting the words "BY NO" before the word "LATER".

15           **AMEND further** on line 6 by deleting the words "EIGHTEEN  
16   MONTHS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT" and inserting  
17   "DECEMBER 31, 2022" before the semicolon.

